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APPLICATION FOR CENTURY FARM HONORS

Deadline for filing application - May 1/ 1990

(please type or print) telephone

Your name (Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss) Mr. &Mrs. Lawrence E. Fisher

Your Address
street:, route or box city ZIP code

Location of farm Same as Above

To cualify as a Century Farm, a farm must have no fewer than
10 acres with a gross income from farm use of not less than
S500 per year for three out of the five years immediately
preceding application for Century Farm honors.
Does your farm meet this qualification? Yes

Name of family member who was founder or original owner of
farm: Joseph Fisher

Founder gained ownership of farm in (year) 1879
(ATTACH VERIFYING DOCUMENTATION, see rule 9).

Founder came to Oregon from Apoelton '^isconson

Who farms the land today? Lawrence 5. Fisher

Relationship to original owner Great Grandson

Are any of the original buildings still in use? Yes
If yes, which ones? House & Barn
If you know crops or livestock raised on farm one hundred
years ago, please list: Crops- Oats & *Iheat

Livestock- Horses-Dairy Cows-rPigs & Sheep

What do you raise on the farm today? Sheep, Oats & Grass

Seei Crops.

How many generations live on the farm today? Three

Please list names: Lawrence £Mabel, Ralph & Susan, Tneir Children
Sara , 3yan; Staci

Do you declare that the statements made above are accurate
and correct to the best of your knowledge? Y5S

(signature of owner)

Please return forms to:

Century Farm Program
Oregon Historical Society
1230 S. W. Park Avenue

Portland, OR 97205

Redacted for Privacy

Redacted for 
Privacy



STATEMENT FORM

I, LdLir^nc^ £, /V5ff'r , hereby affirm
(print name)

and declare that the farm which I own at
(full address)

Si/'t> AAt /V j/ Or ,in 7)1^ r/gV County,

shall have been owned by my family as specified in Rule 2 of the

RULES FOR 1990 CENTURY FARM PROGRAM for at least one hundred years by

no later than December 31, 1990.

Signature

------ Acknowledgement (for use of Notary Public) ------

STATE OF OREGON

County of J^z+ts^^

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this £> % day of^^C^cy ,
19 /u » before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, personally appeared the within named

known to me to be the identical individual described in and who

executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ^/&~-

executed the same freely and voluntarily.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto i
set my hand and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above written,

Notary Public for Oi^gon

Commission Expires /^/Jt-J9/e^/

Redacted for Privacy
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Feb 7, 1990

Mr. Ron Brentano

Dear Sir:

lam enclosing information That I have to apply
for the 1990 Century Farm Program.

This is alist of previous Owners with dates
of Ownership.

1878-189^ Joseph & Thersia Fisher Great-GrandParents

189^-19^4 Andrew & Christina Fisher Grandparents

I9I44-I968 gric & Clarice Fisher Parents

1968-Present Time Lawrence & Mabel Fisner

Sincerely,

Lawrence S. Fisher
Century Farm Applicant.



Oregon Historical society
I230 S.W. PARK AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97205
503 / 222-1741

Century Farm Program

September 6, 1990

Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence E. Fisher

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Fisher:

CABLE / HISTORE

We are very pleased to announce that the 1990 Century Farm
awards for Marion County will be presented at the Annual
Meeting and Dinner of the MARION COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY,
Monday evening, October 1st, beginning at 6 pm at the McNary
Restaurant, McNary Golf Course, 6225 River Road North,
Salem.

Dinner will be $13.50 per person, with payment due by
September 28. Please make reservations directly with the
Marion County Historical Society by calling 364-2128.

The program will include a slate of officers for
consideration of the membership, the introduction of new
board members, and the keynote speaker will be William J.
Tramposch, Executive Director of the Oregon Historical
Society. A certificate honoring your Century Farm will be
presented to you at that time.

We really look forward to seeing you at this historic event!

Sincerely,

Ron Brentano, Coordinator
CENTURY FARM PROGRAM

Incorporating The Battleship Oregon Museum, Northwest Conservation Center, Oregon Geographic Names Board, North Pacific Studies Center, Oregon Lewis and Clark Heritage Foundation

Redacted for Privacy
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Douglaa.E-...Eisher-and
Jj.an.cy...A* -Fisher,.husband and-wif-ej -and-AliGe Jean-Barnes-and
R.ichardl..J*.iL..Barnes.,...her..husband , grantors...

in consideration of T.e.n..and...no/.LQ.Q...--!>.-.<!i!!!!!><r.R«.».«iH*lmmmlMMM.»...m Dollars,

to tithem paid by Lawrence/Fisher

, grantee ,
do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee , hi.fi. heirs and assigns, all
the following real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County
of Marion and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Our undivided interest into the real property described as
follows, to wit:

Beginning at the SE corner of the SW quarter of Section (11)
Eleven in Township (8) Eight South, Range (1) One West of the
Willamette Meridian; thence North along the East line of the
William Morley D.L.C. 65.75 chains to the North line of said
claim; thence West on the North line of said claim 15,21 chains;
thence South parallel to the East line of said claim 65.7 5
chains to the South line of said claim; thence East 15.21 chains
to the place of beginning, containing 100.00 acres, more or less.
All situate in Marion County, Oregon.

The true and actual consideration for this transaction is $1.00.

To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantee , ..Ilia
heirs and assigns forever.

And the grantor $ do covenant that, they...are. lawfully seized in fee simple of the above
granted premises free from all encumbrances,

and that they will and their heirs, executors and administrators, shall warrant and forever
defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, against the lawful claims and
d&marid6 of aft persons whomsoever.

Witness PUr handS. and seal.3 this <3jJL:.....day of ^^^^U^) f 29 6.9..
7l:Laz?x^uj* ..tL.*...3Zt&$tiAJ- (Seal)

.h.^^£ra^^...^ (Seal)

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion On this day of ...., 19 .69,
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and tor said County and State, personally appeared the
within named D.ouglaa...E*...l,±shfir...and..Nanc.y...A^...J,.isher.,.Ji.usband.. and. wife.;
and.Alice.. Jean .flarnes...and...Ricliar.d...L^...BarnBS>..h.er...husbanxl who are

known to me to be the identical individuate., described in and who executed the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
seal the day and year last above written.

WARRANTY DEED
Douglas.„BA...Fisher>....©fc.„a,j

TO

L.awrence...E.,... Fi.she.r.

After recording return to

BELL 8c BELL
t ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Stayton. Oregon 97383

.L.L:Q^^.....Ab?..*;:~ k!iJ.*is.ttt-.i&S. (Seal)

&4tJc..c^.,..id^&^&^- (Seal)
ss.

(DON'T USE THIS

SPACE: RESERVED

FOR RECORDING

LABEL IN COUN

TIES WHERE

USED.)

Notary Public for Oregon.
My commission expires

STATE OF OREGON,

County o, MAR^
/ certify that the within instru

ment was received for record on the...day of.JM.p...197Q , 19 ,
at O. ..O.r?\ o'clock v M., and recorded
in book (ffi.*}_3... on page ^5£>
Record of Deeds of said County.

ss.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

...1. :.;:>..

By
County^jBfif—Recorder

Deputy. (•-0

4&
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Alice.. Jean. Barnes

- , hereinafter called the grantor,
for the consideration hereinafter stated paid to the grantor by Law^e^qe, Eft Fisher...and

Mabel jm....Fisher^...husband and wifef
hereinafter called grantees, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto the said grantees, not as ten
ants in common but as tenants by the entirety with the right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, all
of the following described real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in any wise appertaining, situated in the County of ilaxian , State of Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning 15.21 chains wast of the half mile corner between
sections 11 and 14 Township 8 South, Range 1 West, Willamette
Meridian; thence north 65.75 chains; thence west 15.21 chains;!
thence south 65.75 chains; thence east 15.21 chains to the place
of beginning, containing 100 acres of land, more or less,
situated in Marion County, Oregon.
Save and except the following described land, to-wit:
Beginning at a point 15.21 chains north 89 degrees 20* west
from the northeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of
William Morley and Margaret Morley, his wife, in Township 8
South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon; thence north 89 degrees 20' West 0.12 chains along
the north line of the William Morley Claim; thence south 5.45
chains parallel with the east line of John O'Donnell's land;
thence south 89 degrees 20' East 0.12 chains to the east line
of John O'Donnell's land; thence north 5.45 chains to the place
of beginning, containing 6/100 of an acre, more or less.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees, their heirs
and assigns, forever;

And the grantor above named hereby convenants to and with the above named grantees, their heirs and
assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, that the said prem
ises are free from all encumbrances .._

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel
thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except as above stated.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $..2.5..,.Q.0.D.*.0.U
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on the . _-£ day of
...June , 19-7.1.*...

STATE OF OREGON, )
) ss.

O

County of ....ilarion )
.....June JL. , 19 .7.1..
Personally appeared the above named Alice—Jean—I^a-rn-5-s- —

- - —- - - -

— - and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be hex voluntary act and deed.
Before me: )

(OFFICIAL SEAL) :?//g£&^ /sM<JeZ&_
Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: $/$i/Jit

WARRANTY DEED
(SURVIVORSHIP)

.Ali.ce...J.e.e-n..I3&rii.e.s

rSX)

.e.t...ux._

BELL & BELL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

311 N. ThiM Ave.
Stayton, Oregon 97383

.LA

DONT USE THIS
SPACE: RESERVED
FOR RECORDING
LABEL IN COUN
TIES WHERE USED.

STATE OF OREGON, )
County ofJV1ARI.QN }} SS'
I certify that the within instru

ment was received for record on the

day ofMA.L!9.?.!., 19 ,
ats7.i./^.o'clock..jS M., and recorded
in book.._/?_.<?..<=2. on page.../.J5../
Record of Deeds of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

r^^rmi^&rTiae-
By Deputy.

\
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· W a.rranty Deed. 

That Andrew Fisher, a widower 

for the consideration of the sum of 

TEN DOLLA::?S and other valuable considerations 

to him paid, ha s bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does bargain 

sell and convey unto Erick L. Fisher and Clarice Fisher, husband and wife 

the following described pren1ises, to-wit: 

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest quarter of Section 
(11) Eleven in Township (8) Eight South, Range (l) One West of the V!illarnette 
Meridian; thence liorth along t he East line of the William Morley D· 1. c. 
65.75 chains to the North line of said: clai m; thence West on the Nol~th 

line of said claim 15.21 chains; thence South parallel to the Ea.st line 
of said claim 65.75 chains to the South line of said claim; thence East 
15.21 chains to the place of beginning, containing 100.00 acres, more 
or less. All situate in Marion County, Oregon. 

ALSO: Beginning 15.21 chains west of the half mile corner between 
sect.ions J.l and. 14 Township 8 South, :Range l West Willamette Meridian; 
thence north 65.75 chains; thence west 15.21 chains; thence south 65.75 
chains; thence east 15.21 chains to the place of beginning, containing 
100 ·acres of land more or less, situated in Marion County, Oregon 

Save and except the f oll~wi ng described land, t o- 1Ni t: 

Beginning at a point 15.21 chains north 89 degrees 20 1 west from 
the northeast co~ner of the Donation Land Claim of William Morley and 
Margaret Morley, his wife, in Township 8 South, Range 1 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon; thence north 89 degrees 
20! West 0.12 chaL.1s along the north line of the William Morley clain; 
thence south 5.45 chains parallel with the east line of John O'Donnell's 
land; thence south 89 degrees 20' East 0.12 chains to the east line of 
John O'Donnell's land; thence north 5.45 cha:funs to the place of beginning, 
containing 6/100 of an acre, more or less. 

TO I-IA VE AND TO. HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said 

Grantees their Heirs and Assigns forever. 

And the said Grantor 

does hereby covenant to and \vith the said Grantees 

their Heirs and Assigns, that he is 

of said pre1nises; that they are free from all incumbrances, and that 

defend the san1e from all lawful clahns whatsoever. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF r have hereunto set my 

18th day of May 

the owner in fee simple 

he ·will Virarr·ant and 

hand and seal this 
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Beginning at the Southeast comer <r th< q™,*iEleven in Townsbln (K\ im h •- • Soutaiyest quarter of Section
inian- thence -nvthP \J -° °°^ Range (1} °ne ^ of the V/ill^ette
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«e f r-7o o ££"" ? '♦* PlaC° °f oeSi-ins, containing'- Kore 0J less- situated in Marion County, Oregon
Save ana except the failing described land, to-wit.

n^fhe'eswa!nf P°iaJ-15;21 ChtdGS ™Ith S9 degrees HO. ,,est rroi„
-e^:rL;;rsr :;f;^\t^SB of ""i1-"'^
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said

Grantees

Grantor

premises, with their appurtenances unto the said
their Heirs and Assigns forever.

And the said

do es hereby covenant to and with the said Grantees
their Heirs and Assigns, that he i9

nf s,m1 ,..VniiW; th,.t tl,.-y ;..v r.w Tnim nil .-i.fiiinhru.ic-t^ uml Umi
defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ; have hereunto set ay
18th day of May 19 44

Done in the presence of
sses to the ir.sr"^nitnosses to the caff of Andrew Fisher;

the owner in fee simple

ho will warrant and

hand and seal this

ais

Andre w. (^< )_ Fishe r
marie*' (Seal)

(Seal)

j^. 1



STATE OF OREGON,

^County of Marion

On the isth

ss.

day of May 1944 personally
Public in and for said County and State, the within named Andrew

me personally known to be the identical person described in and u
strament, and who each personally acknowledged to me that he
and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein named.

,i-Witness my-hand and seal this isth day of ^ - May
My commission expires Jaimaa5r...l5. 19 U5
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came before me, a Notary

Fisher, a widower

iiSMife to
ho executed the within in-

executed the same freely

.Notary Public for Oregon.
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i IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF

MARION.

IN the matter of the last trill, )

j ter.t anient, and erst ate of

Therenia Finher, Deceased.

To the Hon.County Court of the State of Oregon for

the County of Marlon, and to Hon.W.C.Hubbard,Judpe thereof,
sitting in Probate:

Cornea now John Sandner, and by this his petition

respectfully shown to naid Court and your Honor, the following
facts, to wit:

That the said Mrs.Theresia Fisher died on the

loth day of January 1894 at her homo about on-- and one half

'miles east of Clymer in Marion County, state of Oregon, and
beinp at the time of her death a resident and inhabitant of
jand within said Marlon County, state of Oregon*

That the said decedent left real property belon/rinp
to her situate within Marlon County, of the probable value of
$3000.00, anM personal property of the probable value of tfsoo.OO,

That said decedent left surviving her as her only
children an, helrs at law, the fo Mow in, named persons, to wit-
Martin Lorence, her son a,ed 31 years, Andrew Fisher her son
^red S3 years, HUlip nm„ her son ^ pp ^ ^^
per her son af:ed 19 years, atresia Fisher her daughter
|*«1 18 years, John Fi^er her non a,ed 15 year,, Anton Flsher
n- son a,ed 13 years, Theodore Fisher her son aged , years
an residin, near the town of Clymer, in aal„ Marlon ^

1-i\l. 1

• •*>^»JT«v ***)*»nr.v**T*.

I i

<• •*»: *1NM«W|«MC '<»»^.y>
TnrT~ iiimii— wUMBfl^twaiWim
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"<e
JState of Oregon, and Mrs.Anna" San^ne^Ver daughter, andto-
wife of your petitioner, a*red 33 years, residing about five

miles East of Shelburn in Linn County, State of Oregon, and

that the forerrolnp named children and heirs at law of said

decedent are all named in the last will and testament of

said decedent hereinafter set forth as the legatees and
li
jdevisees therein of the estate of said decedent.
i

That said decedent left her last will and testament
i

|!

jjbearing date January 9th 1894, duly signed, sealed, and
j; executed by her in presence of J.D.Darby, and J.J.Krenz an
^witnesses thereto, a true copy of which said will and testament
and the whole thereof in hereto attached marked exhibit A.,
|and for Rreater certainty made a part hereof.

J That at the time the said Theresia Finner executed her
paid lant will and testament she wan of the are of fifty two
| years, and of sound and disposing mind and memory, and was
not acting under, duress, manace, fraud, or undue influence
of any person whatever, and that the said win was ei^ned,
sealed published as an, declared to be, by the said decedent,
her last will and testament, in presence of said witnenr.es
"jar;" J-J.Krenz, vote at her request and inner pre*
ence^eiRnert their namen thereto an witnennen.

Ibat by the said last will and testament the naid
decedent devised real property situate in Marion County, Oregon
and that by the terms of naid last will anrl teotament Jm
Petitioner is therein named and appointed executor of the
alu last wm and tentament, to serve as such executor
itbout Kivin, any bonds or other security t.erefor, and also

W«w^iriTJ-M^<»Tfiy<ii^)tiMiM.iMM^»^^.^,..f^^tn[1|[B]||1^ ^
«^v«i.MV>««l* .
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jvour petitioner by the terms of said last will and testament
| is therein and thereby appointed guardian or oaid monor childrei
of said decedent, to witt Joseph Fisher, Theresia Fisher, John 3
Fisher, Anton Fisher, and Theodore Fisher, to serve as such
Guardian without beinp required to ^ive any bondo or other

I Recurtty therefor.

1 That the said Therenia Fisher is now over IB years of
s

Iaj?e, having arrived at her majority.
! '' That your petitioner John Sandner In the Son-ta-law
of raid decedent named by her in her said last win and tes

tament an such executor, and nuch guardian, but that by mis-
Hake of the scrivener your petitioner's name in written in
naid win as *J(*n santinar," and that the saidM^n Santinar"
and your petitioner j*n Sanger',' is ''w'^^k'lfllirllfltttt!
person, and that the said last win and testament is the iast

i

will and testament of the said decedent; and that no other

|Court has gained any jurisdiction of naid last will and testa-
ment, or of anything contained therein, or any connection
therewith.
1

j WHEREFORE your petitioner prays said Honorable
Court that the naid last will and testament of said decedent
therewith propounded he duly proved to ho the iMt win and
ftestament of said decedent, and that the same be admitted to
jProbate, and ordered filed and recorded in the records of
jeaid court, as by law pr0Vided, and that your petitioner be
appointed executor of said last will and testament and
entate of said decedent, and that he be appointed guardian
of said minor children in accordance with the terms and con-
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i^SHast ,111, an, accor,inR to la., an, tnat your peti
tioner be not rehired to Rive any «*«* bond, or other
security an r.uch executor, or a* auc* fcuaraian, an, your
petitioner prey* for r.uCh otner an, further or,er in tne

^prcmiec* a, to tne Court nhall n.«n rirtit an, proper.
Petitioner.

IState of Oregon, )

jcounty of Marion, )
I, John Sandner, bein* first duly sworn, say that

jl am the person name, In, an, *ho aiene, tne fore*oinR
Petition, an, tnat I nave carefully read over tne same, an,
Wo«,ttne content thereof, end tnat tne matter* and facte
Vnere.ln aet forth are true as I verily believe.

'subscribe, an, a^rorn to before, me this the 16th rtay of

January A..U.1894.

Notary Public for Oregon
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.' . WILL OF MRS. THERESIA FISH01.

I Mrs. Th»ro-ia Fisher of Ciymer Marion County Oregon, aged
,., .-,i:,,; o,,,.,..• i•••: my lost will and testament, In the foil-

owing manner to-wit:

14 I boyuoatli t» n.y two tons i""-"- KUi...m

'rew Fisher both of Marion County Oregon, My farm of one hun
dred acres jLlve the fest part of the Donation land claim
of wm. Moorloy, and wife situated in township 8S. R. 1*.
of Willamette Meridian Marion County Oregon also three horses
I-,, gwork horses and 1 filly 3 y«ars old, 4cows and ten
Lad of sheep 1, two horse wagon, 1hack 1 set double Harness,
j, Dlivor chilled plow, 1"arrow, J/8 interest in one grain
trill, Provided said Martin Loronco and Andrew Fisher ray
*>""" ,TrTnXoBB consisting »i Mortgage to Tilmon Ford,

of the amount of $850. and after said Mortgage is satisfied
said parties agrees to pay each of the following heirs
U they become of age Viz, Mrs. Anna .83 years Santinar of
jtlnn County Oregon one hundred dollars Phillip Fisher(aged
£8 yoarsjtwo hundred dollars (4o) Joseph Fisher aged (19
(yours) two hundred dollars $00) Thoresia Flshor aged 18
years two hundred dollars |&>o) John Fisher aged 15 years
two hundred dollar, f4o) Anton Flshor aged 13 years one
|hnndrod dollars H.00)
(Thoodore Fisher aged nine years one hundred dollars flOO)
Having full faith and confidence in my Son in law to-wit:
John Santinar of Linn Co; Oregon Ihereby appoint him as

executor of this my last will and testament without Bonds.
i,And also appoint said John Santinar guardian of the following

I
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Minor heirs to-wit: Josoph Fishor aged 10 yoars Therosia Fishor

18 yoars, John Fishor afiod in yoars, Anton Fishor, a^cd 13

years Theodore Fishor aged " yearfi without Bonds, in witness

jwhovpoi" I Mrs. Tli.(,)(sia F>sh. : !h.. above named toatator have
liurounio sot my Hand and eoal this Util day or Jfin, as'94.

vM tnouaf-'.T* T\ T\trby (i.un.1.) I.lru TuuisuulaNQj'Luhijr

J» J. Krenz (seal) (soal)
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^MllliS lllliifllBfP Witnessed i That ^i^.6.-fXJ.a.. /^J^f.lrf^^.A/.•
(2^£a .JiXilkt^0^5^y.. /}*££**&---&-<^- Ut^fk ----/w the consideration of the sum
ofZJ^i/¥X^j.. J^JAAsA^!f^d<- ,C&Ad?(': _SrC^fe/.^J4^P...._.-rr. _~ ^> OZZAZtS,
lo.-GddL^^.LA. paid, 7iaVjS-bargained and sold, and by these presents do bargain, sell

and co?ivey trnlo..Met^A^AJ._.^j.^T^^c:.Uaa.^-WaHa^Al.<zZJtt^ the folloiriiig
described premises, lo-?vil:

LjLla^.ai-JaII^

IUaCkJUZ 7M...^jL^U(0L.. 0#L<X<a>O. 'H l^d_<AT .(a.Aj 6vl *A < lAAa^.. Q.AA^r/AA.. .^^t..^^^\./2Zi5»^it^„^t*<j
\AA<tf {UZx^f QAsCU^^ CjuLo< u&:__(_AfJ ..^{l<aa<a*.j£d...Q*&:...fA-.<..c.-<ac.-jt.... C&^jkUiJ.T

Lf<A.^,JJ.l..A£?-A.,<?i &&&4AiJAi....Cii^

claims whatsoever.

®0 ^IllV^ lUUl t0 SoUl the said premises ivilh Iheir Nippurle?iances} unto the said

}J^^idf^^ an(Z assigns forever.
And the saidJ&lAJA*<%4AU jUdtiO^Atyi.-- .....do£.S. hereby covenant
to and with the said.M^.^JA^.AsJ.luAj.auA-mA^j^d..^tZ^A^1MA^^..heirs cmd

// ( // //
assic/ns, that .Jie...L^...ihe owner..in fee simple of said premises: that they are free from

all incumbrances, and lhat..J^i^A will warrant and defend the same from all lawful

rJLs.Jz. .2Ta,

|n wwm* tXttit, .'J/tJJ..-..have hereunto scl.AZJA./C-.

handS. and seal'8. this...\l^.4^-^-A-^-^^ •day of



ACKNO WLEDGMJEJVT.

^tate of Oregon,
County of../JfXXMCJAy^

On l7iis..*dU<rJ- i dayof.-^.'.(<L<s£+;.~,

.zZ. 5?. 7871. personally came before me, a.jfci*AifA*Cdu_i^^aior^S^W^t^* *» *#<£ ^
/'w rattf County, the within named. f.JCj../^/.i^jj.<^./7:i-iD^^i/.^..^^>. ..and
^Wy_<^^;_^ ^^^ to me personally known to be the
identical persons, described in, and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged
to me that .they...executed the same freely, for the uses and nurposes therein named, And

the said.7ldui^t^s^^I?3^f>^

7ri2'A'J?SS my hand.

^Recorded

ss.

c/.

r^ on examination separate and apart from
her said husband, acknowledged to me that she executedthe same freely, and without fear

or compulsion from a?iy one.

i o
..day of..^^^^±^zy. >1. D. 787^.Ihis

-^z-^2^>^J/
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WARRANTY DEED.—Printed and for sale by E. M. Waite, Salem.

\A<£rX<ri^'3<^lr^/?^ :.....TT777^r....r... for the co7isideralio7i of the su77i

of. /^^.^^ ^^r..2)0ZZAltS,
lo./t/(s&4/.. paid, haS&lrf.bargained and sold, and by these presents do bargain, sell

a7id co7ivey unlo&.&^fi^.U&.^^ ?^^...fC.4&... <rjf-.. the following
desc7*ibedpremises, to-wit: Ml.A./ff.<t. \<l,i^..-*.^?.J&G...£<£<>..&£&<£&&..(f^ft^ftl.g^Gr^.^*^..Off..cu

e$flj. Si. .^-."V^-.'&&&£'. P.tfp., ?jL £&k ?&*•. ^a.+d. &.fif--f&/fi^TJa&.'^ttu. ^&*x*f^?iffyd&k4fr/h*e*'..£^&
/C.^?<:<^*^r.\-?:ff. fs&^rt. £<&/f<<^.f5&y>. C&rTi*. y/.4/A^<&.4*U*?i+*T-M, fr^.^r<^^.H7^H<^.^^^<^ri. d?/**^$~~"

M. /&%**=£. J*.<.. B. Pti^^^TO:?£.£&*.&$?/£*£.*#.. 9fe4^J£<*>^../..r.Z6jgA*~^

4m.^.IJU.Jl.gZX./£j.&(Cf4..&£*, frfc^*-^**&SMfa^<&.i^o.a^rf. d
.'/?&t ttritsl^L?^. £&r^{<l<*r&fif... C??.< <*ZFr&r7*r.

2'0 JIA VJ2 AA'7) 2'0 JS0Z2) the said premises, 7vilh their appurtenances, unto the

said .^..fr^.-fi?r^^..M+^ — rnr.... — ^rrrrr.. heirs and assigns forever.
•—VA?id the Mnd-..^..G4Utydh^.-..S&&££^^ doj&*».. hereby c

to a7id wiUt the said...JJpk*h.3^r?3&?f\A.„ rrr. -rrrrr..-rrheirs and assigns.
that. he..(s<2..lhe oimer in fee simple of said premises: that they are free from all incumbrances.

a7id lhat....tt.£^f- will warrant and defetid the samefrom all lawful claims whatsoever.

In Witness Whereof, &T. 7iave hereunto set../L&<*i<r4~
vet a

hand and seal....this O...'J. day of

/Z^?.^X^€.. A. 7). 7S.9.V
2)07ie 171 the presence of ' _....-.''

[Seal.]
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-V*&*=^=2^--pviunuui9.(9?22s9Sod.mdpirnS9sn91/2.wfX299jj911ms91/2p^no9Xd•9?/-27??22om02
p9fwtou?20vpirn'ludwtiutsmumut9^patnooxaoi/<«,pun<mp9Qiat>s9p~uoSuaa2*>M?um91/290
02u.uouyA/22vuos.i9d9iu02c-3&xt=m%.--,....

{/QunoQpins.10Jpii79in

9.W/9Q91(1799^niOS.wd/j'.(,>/•(g•£'

\Z~AWJWf)GarTMOAfJfOF
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pdtUnUltll/2l,U91/2
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foX?jp~'),--£)'"9>/2f&i/tuo
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WARRANTY DEED.—Print :d and for sale by E. M. Waite, Salem.

tM&^^ ^^H/.

for the co7isideralio7i of the sum

^.>^^f^^f?^<?^l^^*^. rrrrrr. r^. ^r....nrr. "I...—..7^7. Z7^..1777r...3)0Z,l;A3c'&,

lo^^k^?^?^ paid, hctsU^.. bargai7ied a7id sold, a7id by these jjrese7ils do bargain, sell

and co?ivey unto Jh^^£rlk^ cJo^^^t the follo7Vi7ie/
describedpre7nises, to-wit: ><^&*^r<^^^...^

.^rrr..^<?f^..^^.^^k?^P^.

2'0 IIA y_E AWfi TO JJTOJJCD the said premises, 7t>ilh their ap2)eerle7ia7iccs, unto the

'^...CM^^^A-. ,.AJ^.. heirs a7id asste/7is forever.
And the satd..^ffr^^^*^?rrj.

/
do hereby cove7iee7il

to a7id with the said., ^^cr*^^^^...^.^^^^^ .^sZfZiA..heirs rend assie/71s,
that.....^jte^-.....the 07t>7ie7$i7i fee simple of said premises: thai they are freefrom allincumbrances,
a7id that ^^^f. will warrant and defend the same from e/Tl lawful claims whatsoever,



County of

0n this> the SJ..Tday of ..J^<^.. *. j>% 78j?.f.personally came before
me, a..Jf£?<J^
the within named. ^^^^^.fr1/??^^-^

f c<^- -2— ^f^^E? /^,y ;^^ &> me personally k?iown to

be the identicalperson....described in, and who executed the within instrument, and acAmowledycd
to me that.j^?. executed the same freely for the uses and purposes therein named. And the said

••/ -^..^^hfr^.. ...on examination separate and apartfrom her said
husband, acknotvledged to me that she executed the same freely, and without fear or compulsion
from any one. J.A

WITJYj&SS my hand this ./..$........day of....)&?1^% „ a. 3). 7Sb_£

ACIOYO 7rZJ?2)G£M-EyjY2\

in and for said County,

and

-<^dz.<u^..j&..J%&. _2&'~£0c4JZ_s

r , •••r-|1|i ,,-j^ii^^yniTi.il , | i i
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